~/ESR
m Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 3,5 junior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Final group RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 8:31
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 7 | FOLKSON ROK (J) SLO 73 73 / 0 30:14,96
2 4 | SURTEL ARMAND (J) PL 73 73 /0 30:17,90
3 6 | SOBCZYK MIKOZAJ (J) PL 73 73 /0 30:18,59
4 | 11 | STICKA MATYAS (J) cz 73 73/ 0 30:22,92
5 3 WALIGORA LARA (J) 69 69 / O 30:07,36
6 COSTA JONAH (J) 63 63 / 0 30:10,77
7 2 | TETERIS ARTURS (J) v 61 61 / 0 25:33,11
8 | 12 | BAK JONATHAN (J) S 59 59 / 0 30:08,96
9 5 | PAKALNIS ROKAS (J) LT 39 39/ 0 16:37,89
10 BEKE AKOS (J) SK 38 38/ 0 23:00,97
11 | 10 | SOLTWEDEL LUCA (J) 17 17/ 0 10:56,10
12 8 | WALIGORA LEONIE (J) 7 7/ 0 3:19,69

Signature of the

main judge
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E 3,5 junior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

Surname

COSTA
TETERIS
WALIGORA
SURTEL
PAKALNIS
SOBCZYK
FOLKSON
WALIGORA
BEKE
SOLTWEDEL
STICKA
BAK
LONCSAK
LEBON
WILLIMSKY
RIEDEL
OSTROWSKI
KUBAN
GAWRONSKI
RAJNIS
KILLIAN
GODELA
KRATZSCHMAR
KAVUN
FOLKSON
PETRLIK
RUGAJS
ABOLS
PETRLIKOVA
RACZ

RACZ
KAVUN
NEVELSKA

COMPETITOR

Name

JONAH (J)
ARTURS (J)
LARA (J)
ARMAND (J)
ROKAS (J)
MIKOZAJ (J)
ROK (J)
LEONIE (J)
AKOS (J)
LUCA (J)
MATYAS (J)
JONATHAN (J)
BALAZS (J)
MATTHYS (J)
CONNER (J)

TIM LENNARD (J)

MACIEJ (J)
TOMAS (J)
SEBASTIAN (J)
ADAM (J)
DENJEAN (J)
WIKTOR (J)
MAX (J)
YAROSLAV (J)
MIHA (J)
LUKAS (J)
OLIVERS (J)
KARLIS (J)
ELISKA (J)
BRIGITTA (J)
BENCE (J)
ROSTISLAV (J)
KATERYNA (J)

License
number

F-7
LAT-095
FSR-D88
POL-550
LT-1032
POL-444F
SLO-029
FSR-D39
SK 103-07
FSR-D 173
CZ 38-15
S6-22
H-6287
F-13
FSR-D-25
FSR-D-181
POL-525F
CZ 38-39
POL-111F
Cz 79-29
F-034
POL-103F
FSR-D-073
UKR-150
SLO-028
Cz-38-7
LAT-040
LAT-045
Cz-38-19
H-5916
H-6288
UKR-158
UKR-160

-—- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms
-dns-
37 20:10,35
47 20:22,62
36 16:32,87
44 20:13,75
41 17:45,12
47 20:09,26
43 20:07,91
47 20:18,62
47 20:28,27
45 20:05,99
43 20:01,67
45 20:20,44
44 20:05,60
37 20:22,36
32 20:04,91
42 20:17,89
41 20:16,21
40 20:10,60
29 20:25,97
30 12:46,11
30 20:02,95
22 14:59,74
25 14:30,44
25 20:15,82
2 17:40,45
16 20:25,68
6 19:08,56
_dns_
-dns-
-dns-
_dns_
_dns_

-—- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

50 20:07,27
49 20:17,82
49 20:18,40
48 20:13,87
47 20:02,64
47 20:05,89
46 20:04,40
47 20:16,41
35 16:31,56
-dns-
-dns-
45 20:11,39
38 20:13,69
36 15:30,36
42 20:07,85
42 20:11,08
39 16:53,35
1 11:55,51
20 18:02,35
40 20:12,77
35 15:29,64
31 20:41,46
28 20:11,78
14 7:36,38
10 4:17,89
24 14:15,65
DSQ
-dns-

3 7:35,69
-dns-
-dns-
-dns-
-dns-

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms
50 20:07,27
49 20:17,82
49 20:18,40
48 20:13,87
47 20:02,64
47 20:05,89
47 20:09,26
47 20:16,41
47 20:18,62
47 20:28,27
45 20:05,99
45 20:11,39
45 20:20,44
44 20:05,60
42 20:07,85
42 20:11,08
42 20:17,89
41 20:16,21
40 20:10,60
40 20:12,77
35 15:29,64
31 20:41,46
28 20:11,78
25 14:30,44
25 20:15,82
24 14:15,65
16 20:25,68
6 19:08,56
3 7:35,69
-ne-
-ne-
—ne-
—ne-



\/’/__7/ R Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 7,5 junior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Final group RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 1005
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 3 | GRANDVOINNET AYRTON (J) F 75 75 / 0 30:15,44
2 6 | BEKE AKOS (J) SK 74 74 / 0 30:02,32
3 | 11 | TETERIS ARTURS (J) LV 74 74 / 0 30:07,82
4 8 | OSTROWSKI MACIEJ (J) PL 71 73 / 2 30:13,01
5 | 12 | RIEDEL TIM LENNARD (J) 69 69 / 0 30:06,73
6 4 | KRATZSCHMAR MAX (J) 67 67 / 0 30:01,11
7 | 10 | STiCKA MATYAS (J) cz 64 64 / 0 30:13,87
8 2 | cosTa JONAH (J) F 63 63 / 0 24:35,46
9 1 | KUBAN TOMAS (J) cz 63 63 /0 28:12,18
10 7 | RAJNIS ADAM (J) CzZ 61 62 / 1 30:02,96
11 5 | KILLIAN DENJEAN (J) 52 52 /0 30:18,66
12 9 | SOLTWEDEL LUCA (J) 47 48 / 1 25:13,48

Signature of the

main judge
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E 7,5 junior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races
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Surname

KUBAN
COSTA
GRANDVOINNET
KRATZSCHMAR
KILLIAN

BEKE

RAJNIS
OSTROWSKI
SOLTWEDEL
STICKA
TETERIS
RIEDEL
DUBUSSE

BAK

VANERKA
RACZ

COMPETITOR ——=---=--——==———-—————-

Name

TOMAS (J)
JONAH (J)
AYRTON (J)
MAX (J)
DENJEAN (J)
AKOS (J)
ADAM (J)
MACIEJ (J)
LUCA (J)
MATYAS (J)
ARTURS (J)
TIM LENNARD (J)
SARAH (J)
JONATHAN (J)
MATEJ (J)
BALAZS (J)

License
number

Cz 38-39
F-7

F-077
FSR-D-073
F-034

SK 103-07
Cz 79-29
POL-525F
FSR-D 173
Cz 38-15
LAT-095
FSR-D-181
F-020
S6-22

CZ 134-06
H-4940

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving

laps

53
47
55
54
51
50
51
51
51
43
41
30
38

30

m

20
17
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
_dns_
19:
_dns_

time
s ms

:17,59
138,92
:19,16
:04,55
:03,31
:16,98
:14,95
:10,54
:19,14
:16,07
:17,33
:00,12
:05,54

03,81

--- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

57 20:07,69
55 20:11,05
46 20:00,85
44 20:16,85
54 20:15,20
53 20:09,15
53 20:18,44
_dns_
11 17:57,98
51 20:20,16
47 17:53,93
47 20:10,10
18 17:49,27
31 12:45,62
1 0:42,26
_dns_

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving

laps

57
55
55
54
54
53
53
51
51
51
47
47
38
31
30

m

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
17
20:
20:
12
19:
—ne-

time

s ms
07,69
11,05
19,16
04,55
15,20
09,15
18,44
10,54
19,14
20,16

:53,93

10,10
05,54

145,62

03,81



~/ESR
m Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 15 junior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Finalists RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 13:34
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 1 | LEBON MATTHYS (J) F 87 87 / 0 30:20,02
2 2 | WILLIMSKY CONNER (J) D 84 84 / 0 30:14,44
3 3 | GRANDVOINNET AYRTON (J) F 81 81 /0 30:09,40
4 4 | DUBUSSE SARAH (J) F 79 79 / 0 30:02,31
5 5 | KUBAN TOMAS (J) Cz 78 78 / 0 30:15,24
6 6 | RAJNIS ADAM (J) cz 76 76 / 0 30:11,23
7 7 | WALIGORA LARA (J) D 71 71/ 0 30:06,60
8 8 | VANERKA MATEJ (J) cz 57 57 /0 30:01,14
9 9 | KILLIAN DENJEAN (J) F 57 57 /0 30:05,43
10 | 10 | ABOLS KARLIS (J) LV 55 57 / 2 30:22,50
11 | 11 | BEKE AKOS (J) SK 32 32 /0 20:23,05

Signature of the

main judge




Zwiazek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 3,5 senior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL A RESULTS
Start race Date 2022-08-13 Time 9:04
Place iiiEZr Surname Name Country|  Result Laps /Pena. DI;ViZg ;ime
1 2 BERTA ANDRAS H 83 83 /0 30:15,72
2 3 PUMPUTIS VALENTINAS LT 83 84 / 1 30:20,53
3 | 7 | WEICHHAUS DIRK D 80 80 / 0 30:05,31
4 11 DEMBECKI LUKASZ PL 80 80 / 0 30:17,40
5 8 WAUMSLEY JULIAN UK 79 79 / 0 30:26,64
6 12 | DEN HARTOG RICHARD NL 76 76 / 0 30:03,23
7 9 | BRAGHIERI MAURO I 73 73/ 0 30:18,55
8 10 | BOUIN MICKAEL F 72 72 / 0 30:12,02
9 6 | MECDORF ROBERT PL 67 67 / 0 30:19,79
10 | 1 | PREUB NADIN D 56 56 / 0 30:02,00
11 5 VIDEMONT SEBASTIEN F 39 39/ 0 29:19,08
12 4 CEPONIS DONATAS LT 5 5/ 0 2:14,91

Signature of the main judge
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m Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 3,5 senior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL B RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 9:19
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 4 | DEMBECKI LUKASZ PL 77 77 / 0 30:08,16
2 6 | DEN HARTOG RICHARD NL 75 75 / 0 30:07,42
3 | 10 | cSIK6s ADAM H 73 73 / 0 30:21,17
4 1 | SZYMANSKI MACIEJ PL 70 70 / O 28:05,03
5 9 | CEDERBERG FREDRICK 70 70 / 0 30:03,38
6 | 12 | AZINHEIRA JORGE P 66 66 / 0 30:13,68
7 8 | DANIEL ROBERT GB 64 64 / 0 30:11,83
8 5 | PETERSSON ROY 44 44 / 0 30:10,24
9 7 | PREUB VOLKER D 43 43 / 0 20:22,31
10 | 11 | CHMIELEWSKI DANIEL PL 42 42 / 0 30:06,03
11 2 | SZABADOS LUBOMIR SK 19 20 / 1 8:25,51
12 3 | KUBACZYNSKI JERZY PL 18 18 / 0 7:23,47

Signature of the

main judge
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E 3,5 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races
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Surname

PREUB
BERTA
PUMPUTIS
CEPONIS
VIDEMONT
MECDORF
WEICHHAUS
WAUMSLEY
BRAGHIERI
BOUIN
SZYMANSKI
SZABADOS
KUBACZYNSKI
DEMBECKI
PETERSSON
DEN HARTOG
PREUB
DANIEL
CEDERBERG
csIkOs
CHMIELEWSKI
AZINHEIRA
SOLTWEDEL
HUMPHRIES
GRINBERGS
ENGELEN
VISOCKAS
SMITH
KAPOLNAI
KASZNIA
RATAUTAS
ZAPOROZHETS
ALIASEVICIUS
WILLIMSKI
TARR
STICKA
LEJSEK
GRANGIER
TORV
DZIERBICKI

COMPETITOR

Name

NADIN
ANDRAS
VALENTINAS
DONATAS
SEBASTIEN
ROBERT
DIRK
JULIAN
MAURO
MICKAEL
MACIEJ
LUBOMIR
JERZY
LUKASZ
ROY
RICHARD
VOLKER
ROBERT
FREDRICK
ADAM
DANIEL
JORGE
RONNY
ZACK
JANIS
JULES
HENRIKAS
NIGEL
ATTILA
TOMASZ
MINDAUGAS
VIKTOR
ANDRIUS
DENIS
TAMAS
DAVID
PETR
DOMINIQUE
TAAVET
BARTOSZ

License
number

FSR-D089
H-10
LT-184
LT-185
F-40
POL-446F
FSR-D099
GB-CM8
I-1
F-053
POL-577
SK-531
POL-536F
POL-544
S45-18
DMF-21
FSR-D050
GB-BDN7
S6-5
H-6029
POL-465F
P-251
FSR-D 101
GB-EG60
LAT-007
DMF-8
LT-152
GB-K20
H-2479
POL-531F
LT-501
UKR-106
LT-1921
FSR-D18
H-296

Cz 38-11
CZ 61-03
F-98
EST-24
POL-101F

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms

53 20:02,21
53 20:03,30
50 20:11,31
53 20:18,22
54 20:12,35
52 20:03,94
53 20:05,27
50 20:17,46
53 20:11,32
53 20:19,90
50 20:10,74
51 20:01,02
52 20:12,19
51 20:11,84
49 20:11,31
38 20:10,29
39 20:05,00
36 15:01,94
29 20:07,50
36 15:34,01
48 20:19,34
47 20:01,06
47 20:10,88
44 20:06,01
33 20:02,81
45 20:23,62
44 20:24,49
36 20:15,32
26 16:18,77
41 20:01,89
40 20:10,16
40 20:16,04
39 20:09,77
22 9:05,08
14 16:00,10
24 19:12,07
20 17:31,93
15 13:24,36

_dns_

12 8:29,73

--- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving
laps

time
m s ms
56 20:16,77
56 20:19,67
55 20:17,83
54 20:05,94
19 7:21,31
54 20:16,02
29 15:19,02
53 20:06,52

_dns_
31 16:17,72
53 20:21,73
52 20:09,91
27 15:40,30
36 13:41,10
51 20:14,93
51 20:21,28
50 20:06,03
50 20:18,38
49 20:19,03
48 20:01,46
45 18:17,85
46 20:03,99
_dns_

47 20:18,26
46 20:17,51
10 10:18,95
42 20:25,43
43 16:57,85
42 20:02,41
40 20:19,18
39 18:46,42
36 20:10,94
28 12:04,84
33 20:07,98
27 13:41,73

9 3:41,73
4 2:31,64
DSQ

12 5:15,04
-dns-

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms

56 20:16,77
56 20:19,67
55 20:17,83
54 20:05,94
54 20:12,35
54 20:16,02
53 20:05,27
53 20:06,52
53 20:11,32
53 20:19,90
53 20:21,73
52 20:09,91
52 20:12,19
51 20:11,84
51 20:14,93
51 20:21,28
50 20:06,03
50 20:18,38
49 20:19,03
48 20:01,46
48 20:19,34
47 20:01,06
47 20:10,88
47 20:18,26
46 20:17,51
45 20:23,62
44 20:24,49
43 16:57,85
42 20:02,41
41 20:01,89
40 20:10,16
40 20:16,04
39 20:09,77
33 20:07,98
27 13:41,73
24 19:12,07
20 17:31,93
15 13:24,36
12 5:15,04
12 8:29,73
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E 3,5 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

————————————————— COMPETITOR
Surname Name
DURDA JOZEF
LEJSEK ML. PETR
SORGIN VJATCHESLAV
BRATUSHCHENKOV DENYS
KONONOVICS VLADIMIRS
DE LANGE JOHN
ZVALO DUSAN
LORD DEAN

License
number

SK103-12
Cz 61-01
EST-7
UKR-130
LAT-002
NL-37
SVK-131-01
BD-04

RACE 1 ---

Number Driving

laps

9

time

m s ms

4:12,25
DSQ
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_

Number Driving

laps

5

RACE 2 ---

time

m s ms

2:19,38
_dns_
-dns—
-dns—
_dns_
_dns_
-dns—
-dns—

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving

laps

9

time

m s ms

4:12,25
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-



Zwiazek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 7,5 senior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL A RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_13 Time 959
Place iiiEZr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. DI;ViZg ;ime
1 8 | BERTA ANDRAS H 85 85 / 0 30:02,54
2 7 SCHWAB MARKUS D 84 84 / 0 30:00,83
3 | 10 | NAVRATIL JOSEF Ccz 84 84 / 0 30:17,53
4 | 11 | HUMPHRIES DAVID UK 81 81 /0 30:16,71
5 | 12 | SMITH NIGEL UK 79 79 / 0 30:08,08
6 1 | SZYMANSKI MACIEJ PL 76 77 /1 30:10,57
7 3 | puMPUTIS VALENTINAS LT 74 74 / 0 30:04,53
8 5 | ALIASEVICIUS ANDRIUS LT 67 67 / 0 30:09,08
9 2 | WEICHHAUS DIRK D 66 66 / 0 30:18,53
10 9 | BOUIN MICKAEL F 54 54 / 0 30:01,86
11 6 | BRAGHIERI MAURO I 47 48 / 1 18:48,61
12 4 | TARR TAMAS H 25 25 / 0 12:25,36

Signature of the main judge



~/ESR
m Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 7,5 senior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL B RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 10:56
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 5 | HUMPHRIES DAVID UK 80 80 / 0 30:20,21
2 2 | SMITH NIGEL UK 79 79 / 0 30:00,01
3 | 11 | MELANSEK JANEZ SLO 79 79 / 0 30:04,91
4 7 | DZIERGWA RYSZARD PL 63 63 / 0 30:14,59
5 1 | PAHOMOV MAKSIM EST 58 59 / 1 25:06,49
6 9 | DANIEL ROBERT UK 35 35 / 0 14:06,23
7 | 12 | CHADEFFAUD MAXIME 28 28 / 0 12:09,98
8 4 | PREUB NADIN 24 26 / 2 18:25,60
9 SMEETS LUDO 18 18 / 0 13:37,51
10 3 WAUMSLEY ROSS UK 10 10 / 0 12:02,04
11 | 10 | FOGEL ALEKSAS LT /0 2:14,25
12 8 | STiCKkAa DAVID CzZ 3 / 0 1:14,60

Signature of the

main judge
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E 7,5 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

W O Jd o T dx WDN R

AW WWWWWWWWWNNNNMNNMNNNMNNNRERRERRPRRRRRHZ
CLW®O®UIAUBMWNROWOOIOUDS WNROOW®UIONn UV SWNER O

Surname

SZYMANSKI
WEICHHAUS
PUMPUTIS
TARR
ALIASEVICIUS
BRAGHIERI
SCHWAB
BERTA
BOUIN
NAVRATIL
PAHOMOV
SMITH
WAUMSLEY
PREUB
HUMPHRIES
SMEETS
DZIERGWA
STICKA
DANIEL
FOGEL
MELANSEK
CHADEFFAUD
PETRLIK
ENGELEN
ELIAS

KISS
RAJNIS
WOLFS
WAUMSLEY
CHMIELEWSKI
ZSALKOVICS
PREUB
GNIETKO
KHODIUKOV
CEDERBERG
KWARDYS
SCHOLL
DMYTRO
TORV
SIREL

COMPETITOR

Name

MACIEJ
DIRK
VALENTINAS
TAMAS
ANDRIUS
MAURO
MARKUS
ANDRAS
MICKAEL
JOSEF
MAKSIM
NIGEL
ROSS
NADIN
DAVID
LUDO
RYSZARD
DAVID
ROBERT
ALEKSAS
JANEZ
MAXIME
TOMAS
JULES
ROB
ZSOLT
JAROSLAV
MARTIJN
JULIAN
DANIEL
LADISLAV
VOLKER
MARIUSZ
VALERII
FREDRICK
ROMAN
LUTZ RAINER
LUKASH
TAAVET
MARGUS

License
number

POL-577
FSR-D099
LT-184
H-296
LT-1921
I-1
FSR-D66
H-10
F-053

CzZ 48-7
EST-25
GB-K20
GB-CM7
FSR-D089
GB-EG59
B-12
POL-431
Cz 38-11
GB-BDN7
LT-80
SLO-120
F-009
Cz-38-14
DMF-8
DMF-20
H-223

Cz 79-14
DMF-39
GB-CM8
POL-465F
SK 103-01
FSR-D050
POL-501F
UKR-100
S6-5
POL-450F
FSR-D-153
UKR-156
EST-24
EST-8

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms
57 20:11,71
55 20:07,91
58 20:00,12
58 20:01,95
52 20:12,84
46 20:01,19
58 20:15,40
57 20:04,75
57 20:09,42
57 20:19,10
55 20:06,68
20 8:01,97
55 20:10,53
12 4:28,03
47 20:02,46
45 20:17,87
45 20:17,53
5 20:37,64
DSQ
52 20:01,14
40 20:11,62
13 4:19,87
51 20:01,73
50 20:08,56
48 20:03,91
31 15:54,43
46 18:20,95
20 7:21,42
43 18:22,42
43 20:14,68
42 20:20,23
14 8:50,52
41 20:15,87
35 14:13,22
18 15:27,50
20 15:25,19
16 14:12,84
10 5:30,03
6 2:38,54
8 12:37,66

--- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving
laps

time

m s ms
59 20:09,12
59 20:18,16
22 11:44,33
54 19:18,76
58 20:07,84
58 20:09,47
30 16:33,92
56 20:07,37
9 3:48,37
21 18:27,15
55 20:04,44
55 20:06,18
27 20:03,34
55 20:18,19
54 20:12,31
54 20:14,07
53 20:03,24
53 20:07,26
53 20:17,35
11 10:05,63
52 20:04,39
52 20:07,89

_dns_

49 20:18,72
42 20:17,82
48 20:24,19
47 20:06,56
45 20:19,56
10 3:46,40
14 10:59,63
19 20:22,01
41 20:03,87
26 15:14,18
6 3:45,55
34 12:00,50
34 20:07,12
34 20:27,85
33 20:12,56
32 20:13,54
21 20:06,10

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms

59 20:09,12
59 20:18,16
58 20:00,12
58 20:01,95
58 20:07,84
58 20:09,47
58 20:15,40
57 20:04,75
57 20:09,42
57 20:19,10
55 20:04,44
55 20:06,18
55 20:10,53
55 20:18,19
54 20:12,31
54 20:14,07
53 20:03,24
53 20:07,26
53 20:17,35
52 20:01,14
52 20:04,39
52 20:07,89
51 20:01,73
50 20:08,56
48 20:03,91
48 20:24,19
47 20:06,56
45 20:19,56
43 18:22,42
43 20:14,68
42 20:20,23
41 20:03,87
41 20:15,87
35 14:13,22
34 12:00,50
34 20:07,12
34 20:27,85
33 20:12,56
32 20:13,54
21 20:06,10



41
42
43
44
45
46

)/FSR
POLSKA

41

E 7,5 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

————————————————— COMPETITOR
Surname Name
sods VINCE
BONIN YANNIS
BAGDONAVICIUS VILIUS
KAZIBRODSKIS EDVARDS
ZVALO DUSAN
MARLES DAVE

License
number

H-31

F-081
LT-65
LAT-028
SVK-131-01
BD-03

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

1 0:43,99
—dns-
-dns-
-dns-
—dns-
—dns-

--- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

15 11:34,11
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

15 11:34,11
-nc-
-ne-
-ne-
-nc-
-nc-



Zwiazek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 15 senior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL A RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_13 Time 1049
Place iiiEZr Surname Name Country| Result Laps /Pena. DI;ViZg ;ime
1 1 VIDEMONT SEBASTIEN F 97 97 / O 30:11,06
2 5 BRAGHIERI MAURO 94 94 / 0 30:11,16
3| 7 |cosTa ERICH F 85 85 / 0 30:01,50
4 12 DUCHINSKI MACIEJ PL 83 85 / 2 30:07,10
5| 9 | SCHWAB MARKUS D 78 78 / 0 30:16,50
6 2 HUMPHRIES ZACK UK 77 77 / 0 30:02,15
7 KINDT STEVEN 75 75 / 0 24:39,75
8 3 CARRIER SIMON 49 49 / 0 15:59,04
9 11 PUMPUTIS VALENTINAS LT 41 41 / 0 13:28,16
10 4 DEN HARTOG RICHARD NL 1 3/ 2 1:10,36
8 CHADEFFAUD MAXIME F -dns-
10 CEDERBERG FREDRICK -dns-

Signature of the

main judge




\/’/__7/ R Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 15 senior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL B RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 1425
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 | 11 | PUMPUTIS VALENTINAS LT 87 87 / 0 30:03,14
2 2 WILLIMSKY MICHAEL D 87 87 / 0 30:05,79
3 7 | DUCHINSKI MACIEJ PL 87 87 /0 30:06,10
4 4 ZAPOROZHETS VIKTOR UA 87 88 / 1 30:15,86
5 8 | LEJSEK ML. PETR Cz 84 84 / O 30:12,80
6 5 | DRIEGHE BART B 82 82 / 0 30:01,03
7 6 | BERVOETS AAD NL 82 82 / 0 30:18,78
8 | 12 | CSIKOS ADAM 71 71/ 0 29:04,19
9 9 | LOUVET FREDERIC 66 66 / 0 30:21,34
10 3 | TAYLOR JAMES UK 39 39 /0 26:41,85
11 | 10 | SUTKOWSKI ARKADIUSZ PL 38 38/ 0 25:35,44
12 1 WILLIMSKY DENNIS D 30 30/ 0 21:20,61

Signature of the

main judge




W o Jdo LT dx WDN KL

DWW WWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNNRRRBRRRRRR
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E 15 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

W O Jd o T dx WDN R

AW WWWWWWWWWNNNNMNNMNNNMNNNRERRERRPRRRRRHZ
CLW®O®UIAUBMWNROWOOIOUDS WNROOW®UIONn UV SWNER O

Surname

VIDEMONT
HUMPHRIES
CARRIER
DEN HARTOG
BRAGHIERI
KINDT
COSTA
CHADEFFAUD
SCHWAB
CEDERBERG
WILLIMSKY
WILLIMSKY
TAYLOR
ZAPOROZHETS
DRIEGHE
BERVOETS
DUCHINSKI
LEJSEK ML.
LOUVET
SUTKOWSKI
PUMPUTIS
cs1Ikés
PARZUCHOWSKI
BORYSIUK
RAJNIS
SELJAK
SMEETS
LINCOLN
LEKSZIKOV
SMEETS
WAUMSLEY
FOGEL
HOLMES
STICKA
BEZECZKY
AZINHEIRA
ZSALKOVICS
MECDORF
DURDA
PETRLIK

COMPETITOR

Name

SEBASTIEN
ZACK
SIMON
RICHARD
MAURO
STEVEN
ERICH
MAXIME
MARKUS
FREDRICK
DENNIS
MICHAEL
JAMES
VIKTOR
BART

AAD
MACIEJ
PETR
FREDERIC
ARKADIUSZ
VALENTINAS
ADAM
LUKASZ
KRZYSZTOF
MICHAL
VALTER
DIETER
SAM
ZSOLT
LUDO
ROSS
ALEKSAS
TERRY
DAVID
CSABA
JORGE
LADISLAV
ROBERT
JOZEF
TOMAS

License
number

F-40
GB-EG60
F-135
DMF-21
I-1

B-38

F-3
F-009
FSR-D66
S6-5
FSR-D18
FSR-D36
BW-1
UKR-106
B-16
DMF-22
POL-417 F
Cz 61-01
F-88
POL-435F
LT-184
H-6029
POL-105F
POL-409F
CZ 79-18
I-118
B-99
PGH-7
H-3365
B-12
GB-CM7
LT-80

BW 371
Cz 38-11
H-0851
P-251

SK 103-01
POL-446F
SK103-12
Cz-38-14

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

67 20:12,22
62 20:14,44
63 20:00,43
5 6:50,13
62 20:08,38
23 20:18,87
61 20:11,85
60 20:08,03
59 20:00,20
52 20:17,36
58 20:00,67
58 20:22,30
31 16:16,07
25 20:11,08
49 20:13,97
57 20:14,35
45 20:24,26
52 18:19,72
35 18:57,93
54 20:26,20
48 20:01,10
51 20:05,08
9 3:43,36
50 20:04,46
49 19:05,76
49 20:01,01
26 9:01,48
47 16:14,99
43 19:10,94
44 19:33,13
42 20:17,96

-dns-
28 11:50,49
16 20:07,71
14 20:23,59
12 18:09,32
21 19:40,21
11 16:23,05
26 10:20,71
26 20:18,68

--- RACE 2 ---
Number Driving

laps

64
61
63
63
61
27
59

9
59
58
11
57
57
57
43
57
57
56
43
53
53
51
48
50
47
48
45
47
46
19
39
39
37
35
32
29
28

1

m

time
s ms

_dns_

20:
18:
20:
20:
20:

9:
20:

3:
20:
20:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
18:
16:
17:
20:
20:
20:
20:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

6:
15:
17:
20:
20:
20:
19:
20:

DSQ
15

13,00
54,98
12,16
12,26
06,34
45,79
17,13
05,98
00,85
21,35
25,10
02,47
08,51
10,40
12,73
19,34
19,79
56,15
14,83
19,12
13,87
20,97
21,37
18,91
03,59
03,28
03,39
15,80
14,33
42,23
24,80
00,16
09,35
16,74
16,52
23,78
06,70

:09,68

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time
m s ms

67 20:12,22
64 20:13,00
63 20:00,43
63 20:12,16
63 20:12,26
61 20:06,34
61 20:11,85
60 20:08,03
59 20:00,20
59 20:00,85
58 20:00,67
58 20:22,30
57 20:02,47
57 20:08,51
57 20:10,40
57 20:14,35
57 20:19,34
57 20:19,79
56 18:56,15
54 20:26,20
53 17:19,12
53 20:13,87
51 20:20,97
50 20:04,46
50 20:18,91
49 20:01,01
48 20:03,28
47 16:14,99
47 20:15,80
46 20:14,33
42 20:17,96
39 15:24,80
39 17:00,16
37 20:09,35
35 20:16,74
32 20:16,52
29 19:23,78
28 20:06,70
26 10:20,71
26 20:18,68



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

)/FSR
POLSKA

E 15 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

Surname

THEILMANN
WALIGORA
ABOLS
BASEVS
TRAKS
KOZIMOR
DANIEL
MARLES

COMPETITOR ——=---=--——==———-—————-

Name

JAN
STEFAN
JURIS
ALEKSANDRS
TOMASZ
PIOTR
ROBERT
DAVE

License
number

FSR-D-7
FSR-D38
LAT-030
LAT-001
DMF-24
POL-427F
GB-BDN7
BD-03

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving

laps

m

_dns_
_dns_
-dns-
-dns-
_dns_
_dns_
-dns-
-dns-

time
s ms

--- RACE 2 ---

Number Driving

laps

m

_dns_
_dns_
-dns-
-dns-
_dns_
_dns_
-dns-
-dns-

time
s ms

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving

laps

m

—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-
—ne-

time
s ms



Zwiazek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 27 senior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL A RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_13 Time 11:43
Place iiiEZr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. DI;ViZg ;ime
1| 12 | cosTa ERICH F 92 92 / 0 30:02,43
2 9 | GRANDVOINNET CEDRIC F 90 90 / 0 30:10,88
3 8 | STICKA DAVID Cz 90 90 / © 30:12,24
4 4 | FOLKSON IAN SLO 89 89 / 0 30:07,37
5 | 10 | SCHWAB MARKUS D 78 78 / 0 30:14,47
6 1 | CARRIER SIMON F 73 74 /1 26:18,46
7 7 | RIEDEL RONNY D 71 71 /0 26:33,85
8 | 11 | SZENASI NOEMI H 68 68 / 0 25:23,78
9 6 | GAWRONSKI PAWEZ PL 64 64 / 0 30:11,67
10 3 | SELJAK VALTER I 62 62 / 0 25:12,75
11 5 | TAYLOR JAMES UK 49 49 / 0 23:07,51
12 2 | BRAGHIERI MAURO I 10 10 /0 11:51,81

Signature of the main judge



~/ESR
m Zwigzek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 27 senior | MS KONOPISKA 2022 Race-FINAL B RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 1521
Place iiiggr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. Dr;ViZg ;ime
1 3 | SZENASI NOEMI H 83 83 /0 30:00,54
2 2 | COSTA ERICH F 82 82 / 0 30:10,67
3 8 | KASZNIA TOMASZ PL 69 70 / 1 26:39,86
4 1 | WOLFS MARTIJN NL 68 68 / 0 27:22,95
5 | 10 | KIss ZSOLT H 63 63 / 0 26:33,19
6 | 12 | HOLMES TERRY UK 63 63 / 0 30:05,24
7 4 | ZAPOROZHETS VIKTOR UA 51 51 /0 30:15,16
8 | 11 | HAJEK KAREL cz 49 49 / 0 26:37,51
9 6 | PAIN MICK UK 44 44 / 0 26:00,21
10 9 | LOUVET FREDERIC F 30 30/ 0 14:02,92
7 KHODIUKOV VALERII UA -dns-
5 SARZAZA ROBERT PL DSQ

Signature of the

main judge
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E 27 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

W O Jd o T dx WDN R

AW WWWWWWWWWNNNNMNNMNNNMNNNRERRERRPRRRRRHZ
CLW®O®UIAUBMWNROWOOIOUDS WNROOW®UIONn UV SWNER O

Surname

CARRIER
BRAGHIERI
SELJAK
FOLKSON
TAYLOR
GAWRONSKI
RIEDEL
STICKA
GRANDVOINNET
SCHWAB
WOLFS

COSTA
SZENASI
ZAPOROZHETS
SARZAEA
PAIN
KHODIUKOV
KASZNIA
LOUVET

KISS

HAJEK
HOLMES
KAPOCS
AZINHEIRA
SMEETS
BERGMANIS
KINDT
CIENCIALA
MATYSIAK
WEBEL
YEVSTRATENKO
RUNKAS
VANERKA
PAHOMOV

VAN OOSTENDE
RIEDEL
ZSALKOVICS
BEKE
TWORUSZKA
DUBUSSE

COMPETITOR

Name

SIMON
MAURO
VALTER
IAN
JAMES
PAWEE
RONNY
DAVID
CEDRIC
MARKUS
MARTIJN
ERICH
NOEMI
VIKTOR
ROBERT
MICK
VALERII
TOMASZ
FREDERIC
ZSOLT
KAREL
TERRY
TIBOR
JORGE
DIETER
BORISS
STEVEN
ADAM
ADAM
FRANK MICHAEL
ANDRIY
LUBOMIR
PETR
MAKSIM
CEES
RAINER
LADISLAV
PETER
ADRIAN
JEAN

License
number

F-135

I-1

I-118
SLO-027
BW-1
POL-513F
FSR-D81
Cz 38-11
F-078
FSR-D66
DMF-39
F-3

H-84
UKR-106
POL-430F
CcM123
UKR-100
POL-531F
F-88
H-223

CZ 182-18
BW 371
H-769
P-251
B-99
LAT-029
B-38

D-24
POL-593F
FSR-D-075
UKR-52

CZz 182-10
CZ 134-04
EST-25
DMF-28
FSR-D-48
SK 103-01
SK 103-05
POL-484F
F-054

--- RACE 1 ---

Number Driving

laps time
m s ms

64 20:14,45
64 20:13,84
63 20:02,38
16 11:58,27
15 9:24,23
59 20:17,92
58 19:09,12
39 13:31,72
31 20:05,98
56 18:51,72
56 20:21,00
55 20:08,64
22 8:42,25
53 20:00,21
53 20:08,03
48 20:03,10
10 4:35,09
50 20:17,75
44 20:04,64
47 20:13,98
27 20:04,15
46 20:05,50
11 4:41,76
44 20:01,93
35 11:55,38
21 17:41,22

_dns_
38 20:13,04
3 1:03,57

21 17:56,54
35 20:19,31

DSQ
7 16:05,05

30 10:34,75
1 4:22,57

25 20:00,27
_dns_
_dns_

2  0:40,04

6 3:19,12

--- RACE 2 ---

Number Driving

laps time
m s ms

68 20:08,97
67 20:07,76
40 13:24,80
61 20:12,89
60 20:10,13
59 20:00,81
52 17:08,57
58 20:07,23
58 20:08,08
57 20:06,56
46 20:05,99
24 8:36,82
54 20:17,11
12 20:14,32
22 11:26,49
52 20:14,52
51 20:18,94
23 9:24,69
47 20:12,82
42 20:24,26
47 20:14,43
1 0:52,98
45 20:02,17
15 13:11,51
44 20:09,24
40 20:14,86
38 17:04,82
_dns_
36 17:07,21
36 20:27,74
_dns_
34 17:52,30
31 16:54,41
14 20:10,50
27 20:12,51
23 20:04,06
24 20:00,07
16 12:41,22
13 15:39,99
_dns_

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

68 20:08,97
67 20:07,76
63 20:02,38
61 20:12,89
60 20:10,13
59 20:00,81
58 19:09,12
58 20:07,23
58 20:08,08
57 20:06,56
56 20:21,00
55 20:08,64
54 20:17,11
53 20:00,21
53 20:08,03
52 20:14,52
51 20:18,94
50 20:17,75
47 20:12,82
47 20:13,98
47 20:14,43
46 20:05,50
45 20:02,17
44 20:01,93
44 20:09,24
40 20:14,86
38 17:04,82
38 20:13,04
36 17:07,21
36 20:27,74
35 20:19,31
34 17:52,30
31 16:54,41
30 10:34,75
27 20:12,51
25 20:00,27
24 20:00,07
16 12:41,22
13 15:39,99

6 3:19,12



~/ESR ,
\\df‘=:7’///m““ E 27 senior - MS_KONOPISKA 2022 - classification after qualifying races

————————————————— COMPETITOR —-—=-—========—=—=———=— --- RACE 1 --- --- RACE 2 --- --- RESULT ---

Place License Number Driving Number Driving Number Driving

No. Surname Name number laps time laps time laps time

m s ms m s ms m s ms

41 41 WILLIMSKY MICHAEL FSR-D36 5 3:38,48 -dns- 5 3:38,48

42 42 BOTI FERENC H-3583 -dns- 2 0:57,06 2 0:57,06
43 MATL LUDEK cz 57-01 -dns- -dns- -nc-
44 JAHNICH FRANK FSR-D63 -dns- -dns- -nc-
45 WALIGORA STEFAN FSR-D38 -dns- -dns- -nc-
46 ABOLS JURIS LAT-030 -dns- -dns- -nc-
47 ORLOVSKIS JANIS LAT-017 -dns- -dns- -nc-

48 GEZOWACZ MATEUSZ POL-517F -dns- -dns- -nc-



Zwiazek Sportowy Modelarstwa Wodnego w Polsce

E 35 senior MS KONOPISKA 2022 Final group RESULTS
Start race Date 2022_08_12 Time 16:12
Place iiiEZr Surname Name Country Result Laps /Pena. DI;ViZg ;ime
1 10 HAJEK KAREL Cz 75 75 / 0 30:01,39
2 3 | GRANDVOINNET CEDRIC 74 76 / 2 30:13,44
3 7 COSTA ERICH 65 66 / 1 30:14,45
4 2 | LOUVET FREDERIC 63 63 /0 30:10,45
5 1 | RIEDEL RAINER 59 59 /0 30:11,62
6 9 KORSAKS-MILLS ULDIS LV 57 58 / 1 21:51,09
7 5 | KRATZSCHMAR SOREN D 56 56 / 0 20:15,00
8 12 SARZAZA ROBERT PL 53 53/ 0 19:33,40
9 4 CIENCIALA ADAM D 52 52 / 0 30:09,11
10 8 | WALCZAK MAREK PL 48 48 / 0 22:08,54
11 | 11 | SZENASI ERNO H 45 45 / 0 16:48,42
6 ABOLS JURIS Lv -dns-

Signature of the

main judge
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E 35 senior - Mé_KONOPISKA_2022 - classification after qualifying races

————————————————— COMPETITOR
Surname Name
RIEDEL RAINER
LOUVET FREDERIC
GRANDVOINNET CEDRIC
CIENCIALA ADAM
KRATZSCHMAR SOREN
ABOLS JURIS
COSTA ERICH
WALCZAK MAREK
KORSAKS-MILLS ULDIS
HAJEK KAREL
SZENASI ERNO
SARZAEA ROBERT
MATL LUDEK
FEKETE ZOLTAN
MATYSIAK ADAM
YEVSTRATENKO ANDRIY
WEBEL FRANK MICHAEL
RUNKAS LUBOMIR
RUGAJS VERNERS
RIEDEL RONNY
KALARA MARCIN
LEWANDOWSKI ANDRZEJ
CARRIER SIMON
sods VINCE
TASAREK KAZIMIERZ
VANERKA PETR
TORV TOOMAS
ZAPOROZHETS VIKTOR
VAN OOSTENDE CEES
DRIEGHE BART
LAMAC PETR
JAHNICH FRANK
ORLOVSKIS JANIS

License
number

FSR-D-48
F-88
F-078
D-24
FSR-D-138
LAT-030
F-3
POL-455F
LAT-031
Cz 182-18
H-83
POL-430F
Cz 57-01
H-6243
POL-593F
UKR-52
FSR-D-075
Cz 182-10
LAT-004
FSR-D81
POL-115F
POL-443F
F-135
H-31
POL-480F
CZ 134-04
EST-38
UKR-106
DMF-28
B-16

Cz 351-02
FSR-D63
LAT-017

--- RACE 1 ---
Number Driving

laps

59
58
58
55
36
57
28
52
32
54
54

25
26
49
13

44
43
22

12
32
29

18

m

20
20
20
20
17
20
20
20
20
20
20
DSQ

-dns-
-dns-
-dns-

time
s ms

:11,51
:11,17
:15,90
113,45
127,73
:10,41
104,81
122,84
:07,22
:04,91
:00,68

146,44
146,66
:06,33
:18,84
:15,98
:53,97
128,60
104,12
117,49
:37,56
:51,40
125,91
:16,18
:53,67
120,21
:37,32
:39,87

--- RACE 2 ---

Number Driving

time
m s ms

laps

_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
57 20:02,39
57 20:03,65
_dns_
57 20:10,84
56 20:01,45
56 20:20,88
55 20:15,43
21 16:33,71
54 20:03,29
54 20:11,09
53 20:12,37
52 20:17,50
21 9:55,76
49 20:20,41
49 20:23,07
18  9:06,98
44 19:04,24
39 20:10,05
35 20:13,77
33 11:37,52
30 20:08,28
_dns_
19 7:30,18
15 20:00,73
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_
_dns_

--- RESULT ---
Number Driving
laps time

m s ms

59 20:11,51
58 20:11,17
58 20:15,90
57 20:02,39
57 20:03,65
57 20:10,41
57 20:10,84
56 20:01,45
56 20:20,88
55 20:15,43
54 20:00,68
54 20:03,29
54 20:11,09
53 20:12,37
52 20:17,50
49 20:18,84
49 20:20,41
49 20:23,07
44 18:28,60
44 19:04,24
39 20:10,05
35 20:13,77
33 11:37,52
32 20:25,91
29 13:16,18
19 7:30,18
18 9:20,21
4 3:37,32
1 0:39,87
-ne-
-ne-
-ne-
-ne-



